Resolution authorizing WIPFLI to conduct a complete audit of the Park & Recreation Department for the last three (3) years.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes the City to enter into an agreement with WIPFLI to conduct a complete external review of the Park & Recreation Department's procurement procedures, income generated, donations received, expenses incurred and the associated accounts for a period of three (3) years beginning January 1, 2015 to the present.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that it hereby appropriates the sum of \$30,000 from the Reserve Fund for said review.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute any documents in connection with this resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that City staff is hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that upon receipt, said report be provided to the Common Council.

Vetoed by Mayor Kabat 11-14-2017 Veto Overridden 12-14-2017

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on December 14, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Seri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin